PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

508024 REV, 2/08

N -

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER

. PREPARE N QUADRUPLICATE
. THE SATE BUSINESS UNIT AND THE CONTRACTOR AS LISTED BELOW HEREBY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT

SUBJECT 10 THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED HEREWN AND/OR ATTACHED HERETO AND SUBJECT TO

THE PROVISIONS OS5 SECTION 4-88 OF THE CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES AS APPLICABLE.
. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT IMPLIES CONFORMANGE WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH 8Y
THE OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT PERSONAM. SERVICE AGREEMENT STANDARDS AND PROCEDURES

Lk

{2} IDENTIFICATON NO.

(0[] orieinaL B aMeNoHENT | 1 951V0002-3

{3) CONTRAGTOR NAME {4) ARE YOU PRESENTLY
Community Health Center, Inc. ASTATE EMPLOYEE? Dlves Bro
CONTRACTOR |5 7aRCEOR ADDRESS CONTRACTOR FEINGSN — SUFFIX
635 Main Street, Middletown, CT 06457
{6] AGENCY NAWE AND ADDRESS
A?;TEAJSY Office of Health Strategy, 450 Capitol Avenue, MS# 510HS, P.0. Box 340308, Hartford, CT 06134-0308
CONTRACT {B) DATE (FROM) THROUGH (TO) (7} INDICATE
PERIOD 21712017 13172020 [ MASTER AGREEMENT [} CONTRAGT AWARD NO. B NEITHER
THIB AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORGE AND EFFEGT FOR 1HE ENTIRE TERM OF THE
CANCELLATION | B AP RIOD STATED ABOVE UNUESS CANGELLED BY THE STATE BUSINESS UNIT, BY GIVING THE () FCQUIRED NO, OF DAYSWHITTEN NOTICE
CLAUSE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTIGE OF SUCH INTENTION {REQUIRED DAYS NOTICE SPECIFIED AT RIGHT) 30
{9) CONTRACTOR AGREES TO: ineluta spaclal provistens - Attach addiional blank sheels of necessary.)
Contractor shall continue work as outhined in Sections E and F of the contract. This amendment realiocates the
budget.
COMPLETE
DESCRIPTION
OF SERVICE
{10) PAYMENT TO BE MADE UNDER THE FOLLOWING SCHELIDLE UPON RECEIRT OF PROPERLY EXECUTED AND APPROVED HVDICES,
The State shall pay the contractor a total sum not to exceed $899,999.00 as specified in Section T of Attachment A
COST AND (Budget, Payment and Repotting Provisions) for services petformed under this agreement.
SCHEDULE OF
PAYMENTS

{41) OHLIGATED AMOUNT

$899,999.00
{2} {13} {14} (18) {18) (n } (19} (20) {21)
PROSECT! CHARTHELD | GHARTRIELD BUDGET

AMOUNT FUND DEPARTMENT, SiD PROGRANM ACCOUNT GRANT 1 2 REFERENCE

$899,999.00 | 12060 OHS849471 | 22727 42901 51230 2020
An Individual enfering inte a Personel Sendca Agresmant with the Stata of Cenneiicul is contracling undss a “work-for-hire” arrengamsnt. As such, the individual |s
an Independant contractor, and does ol salisfy the charasleristics of an employee under the common law Fulss for delszrining tha employerfemployee relelionship
of Infemal Revenus Cods Section 3121 {d} {2}. Individugls parforming services ns independent contractors are nal employeas of the Stale of Connacticid and are
responsible themsslvas for payment of all Slate and loca) income taxes, faderal incoma taxes and Federal Insurance Contribulion Act {FICA) faxes,

ACCEPﬂNGES AND APPROVALS {22) STATUTORY AUTHORITY
{23) CONTRACTQ) ER/OR ALUTHO! SIGNKTURE) TITLE DATE
SVP/Clinical Director 2] 20/9
[PAAGENCY (AUTHORIZEDOFRIQAD) . # jy TLE DATE : '
Kimberly R. Martone M m—— Deputy Direcior 2 i ’ { .
y n ~ puty Direct {026 fy

{26} OFFICE OF POLICY & MANAGEM ENT{EJEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TIE DATE
{26) ATTORNEY GENERAL (APPROVED AS TO FORM) DATE
DISTRIBUTION:  ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR  PHOTOCOPY-OPMDAS  PHOTOCOPY-ATTORNEY GENERAL  PHOTOCOPY-AGENCY




Offiee of Health Strategy and
Comumnity Health Center, lne,

Contract No.: 178IM0J01-3

_ STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF HEALTH STRATEGY

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contractor: Community Health Center, Inc.
Contractor Address: 635 Main Street, Middletown, CT 06457
Contract Number: 175IM0001
Amendment Number: 1751M0001-3
Amount as Amended: $898,999,00 {no change)

Contract Term as Amended:  2/7/2017 - 01/31/2020 {no change)

The contract between Community Heaith Center, Inc. and the Office of Health Strategy, which was
executed by the parties on February 7, 2017, amended on July 30, 2018 and june 28, 2019 under the
authority of the Office of Health Strategy pursuant to section 4-38d of the Connecticut General

Statutes, is hereby amended as follows:

1. Section |, Table 2b: Supplemental Award Budget Summary is deleted in its entirety and replaced as

follows:

Table 2b. Supplemental Award Budget Summary

Project Manager 5 41,338
Access to Care Manager 5 12,363
Program Manager, Technology & Education $ 17,688
Project Manager, Project ECHO S 21,759
Community Health Worker S 45,785
Community Health Worker § 18,711
Research Assistant S 17,113
Director of Education 5 12,558
Rasearch Director § 1,608
Assoclate Director $ 36,218
Internal Facuity S 3,549
Total Personnel 178 228,689,
Total Fring 602,827
S 2 :
General Office Supplies S 4,231
Tableau Software $ 723

Pageiof2




Cantract No.; [78M0001-3

Office of Health Strategy and
Comsuunity Health Center, Inc.

‘Contractuals
Community eConsults Network 5 20,880
Project ECHO faculty S 3,800
Penn Center for CHWs S 12,000
TLQ Associates S 3,250
PharmD S 37,236
Total Contractual 77166
Total Direct $ 363,636
Total Indirect {10%) S 36,364

Page 2 of 2




